A56-1419 Rev.01
Dimensional Data
Series 3825Composite 2-Way & 3-Way
Solenoid Valves
	 The	Spartan	Scientific	Series	3825	is	a	composite	body	solenoid	valve	featuring	integrated	.250	inch	O.D.	quick	connect	tube
fittings	right	in	the	valve	body.		Advantages	include	reduced	leak	points	and	a	lower	installation	cost.		Additional	features	include	2-way
and	3-way,	2-position	function	in	either	normally	open,	normally	closed,	mixing	or	diverting	versions.		This	versatile	series	incorporates
the	orifice	basket	technology	ensuring	rapid	assembly	of	many	orifice	sizes	from	0.6	to	3.0	mm.		A	unique	option	is	that	this	valve	can

Composite 2-Way & 3-Way
Solenoid ValvesSeries 3825
How To Order
Technical Data
3825	-										-
Coil Options
1	-	6	VDC
2	-	12	VDC
3	-	24	VDC
6	-	24	VAC	50/60	Hz
7	-	120	VAC	50/60	Hz
8	-	220	VAC	50/60	Hz
9	-	240	VAC	50/60	Hz
Order	Example:		 3825-01-A307
	 	 Series	3825,	Viton	seat,	0.6mm	orifice,
	 	 .025	Cv,	normally	closed,	brass	/	stainless	steel	and
	 	 nylon,	3-way,	without	metering	stem,	120	VAC	50/60	Hz
Seat Material
0	 -	 Viton
B	-	 Nitrile
E	 -	 EPDM
Orifice / Wattage / Cv / NC/NO
1	-	0.6mm	/	6.5	w	/	.025	/	NC†
2	-	1.0mm	/	6.5	w	/	.05		/	NC†
3	-	1.2mm	/	6.5	w	/	.065	/	NC†
4	-	1.5mm	/	6.5	w	/	.08	/	NC
5	-	2.0mm	/	6.5	w	/	.17	/	NC†
6	-	2.4mm	/	6.5	w	/	.24	/	NC†
7	-	3.0mm	/	6.5	w	/	.31	/	NC†*
8	-	0.8mm	/	6.5	w	/	.035	/	NC
D	-	1.5mm	/	6.5	w	/	.08	/	NO
† Not	available	in	all	configurations
Materials in Contact with Media
A	-	Brass	/	Stainless	Steel	and	Nylon
B	-	Stainless	Steel	/	Nylon
Function:	 2/2	way	or	3/2	way	normally	open	or	closed,
	 direct	acting.		Diverting	or	mixing
Port Sizes:	 1/4"	O.D.	JG	(John	Guest)	tube
	 cartridges	(2x)
Orifice Sizes/
Flow Factor:	 0.6mm	/	.025	Cv
	 0.8mm	/	.035	Cv
	 1.0mm	/	.05	Cv
	 1.2mm	/	.065	Cv
	 1.5mm	/	.08	Cv
	 2.0mm	/	.17	Cv
	 2.4mm	/	.24	Cv
	 3.0mm	/	.31	Cv
Pressure Range:	 Vacuum	to	150	psi	(depending	on
	 orifice	size)
Temp.  Range: (Fluid	90°C	max.)	Ambient	-	10	to	+55°C
Response Time:	 14-20	ms
With or Without Metering Stem
0	-	No	Adjustment
1	-	With	Adjustment
Media	will	contact	shading	ring	in	all	versions.
Other	versions	available	on	request.
Seat	material	comes	in	contact	with	media.
Function
2	-	 2-way
3	-	 3-way
4	-	 Diverting†
5	-	 Mixing†
*3.0mm	uses	30mm	coil.		Refer	to	pages	6	-	7.
Materials:	 Operator:		400	Series	Stainless	and	Brass	tube